## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Home Department Civil Secretariat,

Subject: Sanction for advance drawl of Rs.1,37,822/-for making advance payment to National Informatics Centre Services Inc.(NICSI) Delhi.

Reference: -PHQ letter NO. Prov-II/WPR-09/2016-17/31187-90, dated 24.05.2016.

GOVERNMENT ORDER NO. HOME SS OF 2016 D A T E D:- 20.06 2016

Sanction is accorded to the advance drawl of an amount of Rs.129334/-(Rupees one lakh twenty nine thousand three hundred thirty four only) under detailed head:007-OE for making advance payment to National Informatics Centre Services Inc.(NICSI) Delhi.

Further, sanction is accorded to Rs.8488/- (Rupees eight thousand four hundred eighty eight only ) on account of State entry tax for effecting Contra credit under detailed head: 009-RRT by the Director General of Police, J&K for the current financial year 2016-17.

The expenditure shall be booked after observing all codal formalities and strictly according to the guidelines of the State Government from time to time on the subject. The adjustment Account is rendered before closure of Financial Year2016-17. The advance drawl is subject to availability of funds under the relevant head of Account. The expenditure shall be classified as under:-

Demand No.	02-Home Department
Head of Department ·	01-Director General of Police
Major Head	2055-Police
Sub Major Head	00
Minor Head	001-Direction & Administration
Group Head	009-General
Sub Head	0789-Director General of Police

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Sd/(R. K. Goyal), IAS
Principal Secretary to Government,
Home Department.
Dated:- 20.06.2016.

No. Home/Acctts/Adv. Drawal/177/2015 Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Accountant General, J&K
- 2. Commissioner /Secretary to Government, Finance Department
- 3 Director General of Police, J&K, Srinagar.
- 4. Pvt. Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, Home Department.
- 5 Treasury Officer, Civil Secretariat Treasury.
  - 6. In charge website, Home Department
  - 7 Government Orders file (w.2.s.c)

Ghulam Mohammad Khan)
Director Finance,

Home Department